

CS No.181/16
Raghunath Singh vs. Babu Ram

24.11.2018

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pawan Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for defendant
No.2 to 5.
Ms. Preeti Rawal, Advocate, for defendant No. 6 & 7.
None for remaining defendants.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed his fresh vakalatnama and has sought adjournment.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that the previous cost of Rs.2,000/- has already been deposited by the plaintiff, on 10.10.2018, in compliance of the order dated 27.09.2018.

The defendant No.1, 6, 7 & 8 have not deposited the cost, till date.

On request of the Ld. counsels for the parties, adjourned for final arguments on **07.01.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
24.11.2018