

11.02.2019

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Preeti Rawal, Advocate, for defendant No.1, 6 & 7.
Sh. Umesh Kapoor, Advocate, for defendant No.2 to 5.
None for the remaining defendants.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, along with photocopies of some documents with list of documents. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsels for the defendants.

On request, adjourned for reply & arguments on the said application on **16.04.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
11.02.2019