

16.04.2019

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Preeti Rawal, Advocate, for the defendant No.1,6 & 7.
Sh. Umesh Kapoor, Advocate, for defendant No.2 to 5.

The Ld. counsel for the defendant No.2 to 5 submits that no reply to the application of the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14, dated 11.02.2019, is to be filed, on his behalf.

The Ld. counsel for the defendant No.1,6 & 7 seeks some more time to file the reply to the said application and has prayed for adjournment. In the interest of justice, the request for adjournment is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- on defendant No.1, 6 & 7. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, atleast 03 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for payment of cost by the defendant No.1, 6 & 7 and for reply & arguments on the said application on **26.04.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
16.04.2019