

CS No. : 181/16
Raghunath Singh Vs. Babu Ram

09.09.2019

Present: Mr. A.K. Mishra, advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Nitin Pandey, advocate for the defendant
no.1, 6 and 7.
Mr. Umesh Kapoor, advocate for the defendant
no.2 to 5.
None for the defendant no.8 since morning
despite repeated calls.

Examination in chief of DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh (on
behalf of defendant no.2 to 5) is recorded today. Cross
examination of the witness is deferred on the request of the
witness on his personal medical grounds.

Adjourned for cross examination of DW-1 Sh.
Veer Singh and for remaining defendant's evidence on
behalf of the defendants on 10.10.2019.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
09.09.2019

pk