

10.10.2019

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Umesh Kapoor, Advocate, for defendant No.2 to 5.
Sh. Harshvardhan Pandey, Advocate, for defendant No.6 & 7.
None for defendant No.1 & 8.

The Ld. counsel for defendant No.6 & 7 has filed his fresh vakalatnama. The same be taken on record.

Cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh is recorded partly. Remaining cross-examination of the witness is deferred on request of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, on his personal grounds.

On request, adjourned for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh and for remaining defendant's evidence on **13.11.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
10.10.2019