

13.11.2019

Present : Smt. Sanju Devi, wife of deceased plaintiff, in person.
Defendant No.4 in person.

Lawyers are reported to be on strike today.

On request of the parties, adjourned for cross-examination of
DW-1 Sh.Veer Singh and remaining defendants' evidence, as last
opportunity to all the parties, on **12.12.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
13.11.2019