

12.12.2019

Present : Smt. Sanju Devi, wife of deceased plaintiff, in person.
Sh. Sachin Upadhyay, Advocate, for defendant No.2 to 5.
Sh. Harshvardhan Pandey, Advocate, for defendant No.6 & 7.
None for remaining defendants.

DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh is present in person.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is reported to be not available today for cross-examination of DW-1. It is reported that the main counsel for the plaintiff is busy in some other court at District Courts Rohini and therefore, he would be available only after 03.00 p.m. A request for adjournment has been made, on behalf of the plaintiff.

In these circumstances, the opportunity for the plaintiff to cross-examine DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh is hereby closed.

No other witness is present, on behalf of the defendants. Therefore, the defendants' evidence is also hereby closed.

Adjourned for final arguments on **08.01.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
12.12.2019