

CS No. : 181/16
Raghunath Singh Vs. Babu Ram

15.01.2020

Present: Mr. A.K. Mishra, advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Umesh Kapoor, advocate for the defendants no.2 to 5 alongwith Sh. Veer Singh.
Mr. Harshwardhan Pandey, advocate for the defendants no.6 and 7 alongwith defendants no.6 and 7 in person.
None for the remaining defendants.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 24.12.2019 for recalling of the order dated 12.12.2019.

The learned counsel for the defendants no.6 and 7 has also moved an application under Section 151 CPC for grant of permission to cross examine DW-1. Copies of the same are supplied to the opposite party.

On request, adjourned for reply and arguments on both the applications on **06.02.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
15.01.2020

pk