

06.02.2020

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Umesh Kapoor, Advocate, for defendant No.2 to 5 with
DW-1 Sh. Veer Singh in person.
Sh. Harshvardhan Pandey, Advocate, for defendant No.6 & 7.
None for remaining defendants.

Submissions of the Ld. counsels for the parties are heard on
the application of the plaintiff, under Section 151 CPC, dated 24.12.2019,
for recalling of the order, dated 12.12.2019.

On request of the Ld. counsel for the defendants No.2 to 5,
the Ld. counsel for defendants No.6 & 7 has supplied a copy of his
application under Section 151 CPC, dated 15.01.2020, to him.

On request, adjourned for filing the reply to the said
application of defendants No.6 & 7, under Section 151 CPC, dated
15.01.2020 by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff and the Ld. counsel for
defendants No.2 to 5 and for orders on the application of the plaintiff
under Section 151 CPC, on **04.03.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
06.02.2020