

02.12.2020

Present : Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harshwardhan Pandey, Advocate, for the respondents
no.6 and 7.
None for the remaining defendants.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex'.

As per the above noted office orders, no adverse orders are to be passed and evidence of the parties is to be recorded only in 'ex-parte' and 'uncontested' matters.

In these circumstances, adjourned for payment of previous cost by the plaintiff and for remaining cross-examination of DW-2 and for arguments on the application of the defendant no.6 under Section 151 CPC, on **15.03.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts

02.12.2020

Pk