

08.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for LR's of plaintiff Smt. Sanju Devi.
Sh. Sagar Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Umesh Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 5.
Ms. Preeti Rawal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Harshwardhan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6 and 7.
Ms. Sakshi Raghav, learned counsel for applicant / proposed defendant along with applicant / proposed defendant Smt. Mithlesh Raghav.
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for consideration / further arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of the applicant/proposed defendant Smt. Mithlesh Raghav.

Rejoinder to the reply of the plaintiff filed on behalf of applicant. Copy supplied.

Further arguments on the aforesaid application heard.

List for clarification, if any / orders on **23.11.2022**.

Applicant and plaintiff are at liberty to produce relevant judgment in support of the arguments.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.09.2022

sk