

CS No. 181/16
Raghunath Singh Vs. Babu Ram

23.11.2022

Vide order No. 33/G-1/Gaz.IA/ DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022, the undersigned has been posted in this court and vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 17.11.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, the present case has been transferred to this court. It be checked and registered. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.
Sh. Rohaish Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6 and 7.
None for remaining defendants.
Ms. Sakshi Raghav, Ld. Counsel for applicant Ms. Mithlesh Raghav with applicant.

Reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 6. Copy of same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant as well as to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Part arguments on the abovesaid application heard from the applicant as well as from plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for applicant has filed certain judgments. Let copy of the same be shared with the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as well as Ld. Counsel for defendants. It is expected from all the parties to share all the relevant judgments with the other party before the filing in the Court so that arguments be completed on the next date of hearing on the application.

Put up for completion of arguments on **30.01.2023**.

(Manu Vedwan)
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.11.2022