

CS No. 181/16
Raghunath Singh Vs. Babu Ram

30.01.2023

Present : Sh A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff.
Defendant no. 4 Veer Singh in person.
Sh. Himansh Rawal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 6 and 7.
None for remaining defendants.
Applicant/proposed defendant in person with Ld.
Counsels Ms. Sakshi Raghav and Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar.

An application under section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of LR's of plaintiff for bringing on record the call recording between real sisters of Late Raghunath Singh, namely, Ms. Babita and applicant Mithlesh. Copy supplied to the opposite side.

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 6 to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of applicant. Copy supplied to the opposite side.

Further arguments on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC have been heard.

At request, put up for further arguments/filing of relevant judicial precedents/application/reply of application and further proceedings on **28.02.2023**.

(Manu Vedwan)
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.01.2023