

CS No. 181/16

Raghunath Singh & Ors. Vs. Babu Ram & Ors.

13.11.2024

Present : Sh. G.C. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. , Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Defendant no. 2 to 5 in person.
Sh. Himanshu and Sh. Harsh Vardhan Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for defendants no. 6 & 7.
Ms. Sakshi Raghav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9.
None for remaining defendants despite repeated calls.

Amended memo of parties on behalf of plaintiffs filed. Same is taken on record. Further, it is submitted on behalf of defendant no. 4 that his counsel is not available today and requests for adjournment for leading defendant's evidence. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to defendants no. 2 to 5 to complete their evidence. It is expected from the remaining defendants to clarify with respect to the leading of defendant's evidence positively on the next date of hearing. Any evidence by way of affidavit to be filed must be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to be supplied to the other parties. Now to come up for the same on 19.02.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)

District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.11.2024

At this stage, Ms. Disha Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 2 to 4 has appeared and she has been apprised about the today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 19.02.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)

District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.11.2024