

3 CS 181/16
Raghunath Singh Vs. Babu Ram

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the LR of deceased plaintiff, Smt. Sanju Devi.
Sh. Thakur Sumit alongwith Sh. Gaurav Rathor and Sh. Afaque, Ld. Counsels for the defendant no. 2, 3 & 5.
Sh. Harshvardhan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 6 & 7 alongwith defendant no. 6 in person.
Ms. Sakshi Raghav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 9.
None for the remaining defendants despite repeated calls.

Arguments could not be heard as arguments in appeal bearing RCA No. 6/18 titled as Ram Brikesh Vs. Rajender Kumar have extended beyond time.

List for final arguments on **28.03.2026 at 11:30 am.**

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.03.2026