

2 CS 181/16
RAGHUNATH SINGH Vs. BABU RAM

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra alongwith Sh. Manish Yadav, Ld. Counsels for the LR's of deceased plaintiff with LR Smt. Sanju Devi in person.
Sh. Thakur Sumit, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 3 & 5.
Ms. Shakshi Raghav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 9.
None for the remaining defendants despite repeated calls.

Today, the matter was listed for final arguments. However, perusal of the record reveals that the necessary parties have not been impleaded in this case.

Ld. Counsel for the LR's of deceased plaintiff has sought some time to take proper instructions from the LR's of deceased plaintiff.

List on **28.05.2026 at 11:00 am.**

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026