

23 CS 181/16
RAGHUNATH SINGH Vs. BABU RAM

29.05.2026

File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on account of Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid).

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Defendants no. 2 to 5 in person.
Sh. Thakur Sumit, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 3 and 5 (through VC).
Sh. Harshvardhan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 6 and 7 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he is unable to trace out the details of LR's of Late Sh. Bhoop Singh. He has requested the Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 3 and 5 to provide the same.

Let these details be furnished before the next date of hearing so that the appropriate application for impleading LR's can be moved on or prior to the next date of hearing.

List on **18.08.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.05.2026